Regulations and rules guide for postgraduate research funding program at the University.

Article 1: Required documents:

- 1- Fill out the Deanship of Scientific Research's form for funding published research papers for postgraduate students at the University.
- 2- Attach the research paper after publication, including the date of publication, issue number (volume) and page numbers.
- 3- Send funding requests to the e-mail of the competent committee.

Article2: payment regulations:

- 1- The reward pays for the research papers published during the student's study or one year after the date of discussion.
 - 2- The sums disburse to the student and the principal supervisor as a reward and not a loan repayment due
 - 3- Rewards disburse according to the unified list of scientific research.

Article 3: Publication Regulations:

- 1- The student is must indicate affiliation with Imam Muhammad ibn Saud Islamic University on the published research paper.
- 2- Acknowledgement is to mention in the research paper published for the Scientific Research deanship of the University of Imam Muhammad for the supporting provided through the Postgraduate Research funding Program without referring to another funding agency from within the university, as follows:

- "The authors extend their appreciation to the Deanship of Scientific Research at Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University for funding and supporting this work through Graduate Students Research Support Program."
- 3- The publishing journal is in the international index journals on the web of science and that the journal should have an impact factor greater than zero. "
- 4– The published research presented should not be supported by another authority within the university.
- 5- We do not accept research papers in which the percentage of similarity or Plagiarism exceeds 25%
- 6- The student is to abide by the rules that regulate the ethics of scientific research.

Article 4: Rewards system (based on Article 12 of the Unified Regulations for Scientific Research):

- 1- A financial reward of 9600 riyals granted to postgraduate students at the university and 14400 riyals for the main supervisor when they publish thesis/dissertation on the web of science in the first quarter (Q1) of the year or the second quarter (Q2).
- 2– 2– A financial reward of 7200 riyals granted to postgraduate students at the university and 10800 riyals for the main supervisor when they publish thesis/dissertation on the web of science in the third quarter (Q1) of the year or the fourth quarter (Q2).